

News Release (6409 TSE 1)

November 30, 2018

Company KITO CORPORATION

President and CEO Yoshio Kito
Identification Code 6409 (TSE 1)

Kito US Subsidiary Peerless Industrial Group Wins "2018 Industrial Water Quality Achievement Award" of Minnesota

Winona, MN, November 30 — Kito Corporation (head office: Yamanashi, Japan; president: Yoshio Kito) is proud to announce that US subsidiary Peerless Industrial Group, Inc. has received the "2018 Industrial Water Quality Achievement Award" from the Minnesota section of the Central States Environment Association (CSWEA) of the US, recognizing its contributions to waste minimization, pollution prevention, environmental compliance and environmental stewardship from 1982 to 2017. For detailed information, please refer to the article below:

https://www.peerlesschain.com/2018/11/2018-industrial-water-quality-achievement-award/



Eden Wilcox, City of Winona Industrial Pretreatment Coordinator (left), and Ryan Kowalski, Production Operations Manager of Peerless Chain (middle), at the Water Quality Award Ceremony on November 7

Company profiles:

Since its founding in 1932, Kito has been a leading manufacturer of material-handling equipment, supplying safe, high-quality products and detailed services to customers in a wide variety of industries

Peerless Industrial Group, Inc., which joined the Kito Group in 2014, is the market leader in the design, manufacture and supply of chain and overhead lifting, cargo control and traction products in North America. For more information visit the Peerless website: www.peerlesschain.com

For inquiries about this release, contact:

Ann Nelson, Director of Human Resources, Peerless Industrial Group, Inc.,

Email: A.Nelson@peerlesschain.com TEL:+1- (507)457-9167